

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Sugar Free Product Collection

Sugar Free Fudge Brownie Bar Net Wt. 2.8oz (79g)

INGREDIENTS: **Maltitol**, **Sugar Free Chocolate Chips** (Maltitol, Chocolate Liquor [Processed With Alkali], Cocoa Butter, Sorbitan Tristearate and Soy Lecithin [Emulsifiers], Vanilla), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Eggs**, **Unsweetened Chocolate**, **Wheat Flour**, **Salt**, **Natural Flavors**, **Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), **Sucralose**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT
Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs
Produced in a plant that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Cheryl's sugar free products are not a low calorie food. Excess consumption may have a laxative effect.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Brownie (79g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 280	Total Fat 20g (26% DV), Saturated Fat 12g (60% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 65mg (22% DV), Sodium 250mg (11% DV), Total Carbohydrate 34g (12% DV), Dietary Fiber 3g (11% DV), Total Sugars 0g (Includes 0g Added Sugars, 0% DV), Protein 4g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 23mg (2% DV), Iron 3mg (15% DV), Potassium 164mg (4% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Sugar Free Product Collection

Sugar Free Blondie Walnut Brownie Bar Net Wt. 2.25oz (64g)

INGREDIENTS;
Maltitol, Wheat Flour, Sugar Free Chocolate Chips (Maltitol, Chocolate Liquor [Processed With Alkali], Cocoa Butter, Sorbitan Tristearate and Soy Lecithin [Emulsifiers], Vanilla), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Walnuts, Milk with Vitamin D3, Water, Salt, Natural Flavors, Sucralose.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT
Contains Walnuts, Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.
Produced in a plant that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Cheryl's sugar free products are not a low calorie food. Excess consumption may have a laxative effect.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1,
Serving size 1 Bar (64g),	Amount per serving:
Calories 220	
Total Fat 14g (18% DV), Saturated Fat 7g (35% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 40mg (13% DV), Sodium 180mg (8% DV), Total Carbohydrate 29g (11% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 0g (Includes 0g Added Sugars, 0% DV), Sugar Alcohol 25g, Protein 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 16mg (2% DV), Iron 2mg (10% DV), Potassium 83mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Sugar Free Product Collection

Sugar Free Cinnamon Oatmeal Cookie Net Wt. 1.2oz (34g)

INGREDIENTS:

Wheat Flour, Maltitol, Whole Oats, Butter (Cream, Salt), Eggs, Water, *Contains less than 2% of Wheat Fiber, Cinnamon, Salt, Baking Powder* (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Natural Flavors, Cardamom, Ginger, Baking Soda, Sucralose.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

*Cheryl's sugar free products are not a low calorie food.
Excess consumption may have a laxative effect.*

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (34g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 120	Total Fat 6g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 3g (15% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 20mg (7% DV), Sodium 140mg (6% DV), Total Carbohydrate 20g (7% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 0g (Includes 0g Added Sugars, 0% DV), Sugar Alcohol 8g, Protein 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 12mg (0% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 41mg (0% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Sugar Free Product Collection

Sugar Free Buttercream Frosted Cut-Out Cookie Net Wt. 1.3oz.(37g)

INGREDIENTS:

Maltitol, Wheat Flour, Butter (Cream, Salt), **Evaporated Milk** (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), **Eggs, Water, Contains less than 2% of Wheat Fiber, Natural Flavors, Leavening** (Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), **Baking Soda, Salt, Sucralose. May Contain Colors** (Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 1, Blue 2, Red 40, Red 3).

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs

Produced in a plant that handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

*Cheryl's sugar free products are not a low calorie food.
Excess consumption may have a laxative effect.*

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (37g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 110	Total Fat 5g (6% DV), Saturated Fat 3g (15% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 20mg (7% DV), Sodium 95mg (4% DV), Total Carbohydrate 23g (8% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 0g (Includes 0g Added Sugars, 0% DV), Sugar Alcohol 16g, Protein 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 32mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 20mg (0% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Sugar Free Product Collection

Sugar Free Lemon Cookie Net Wt. 1.2oz (34g)

INGREDIENTS:
Wheat Flour, Maltitol, Butter (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Water, Contains less than 2% of Natural Flavors, Wheat Fiber, Leavening** (Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), **Salt, Baking Soda, Sucralose.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT
Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs,
Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

Cheryl's sugar free products are not a low calorie food.
Excess consumption may have a laxative effect.

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (34g) , Amount per serving:
Calories 110	Total Fat 5g (6% DV), Saturated Fat 3g (15% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 25mg (8% DV), Sodium 160mg (7% DV), Total Carbohydrate 19g (7% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 0g (Includes 0g Added Sugars, 0% DV), Sugar Alcohol 8g, Protein 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 50mg (4% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 21mg (0% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Sugar Free Product Collection

Sugar Free Snickerdoodle Cookie Net Wt. 1.2oz (34g)

INGREDIENTS:

Wheat Flour, Maltitol, Butter (Cream, Salt), Eggs, Water, *Contains less than 2% of Cinnamon*, Wheat Fiber, Natural Flavors, Salt, Baking Soda, Sucralose.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.

Produced in a plant that handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

*Cheryl's sugar free products are not a low calorie food.
Excess consumption may have a laxative effect.*

Nutrition Facts Servings per container 1, **Serving size 1 Cookie (34g)**, Amount per serving:

Calories 120, **Total Fat** 6g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 3.5g (18% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 25mg (8% DV), **Sodium** 160mg (7% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 19g (7% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 0g (Includes 0g Added Sugars, 0% DV), Sugar Alcohol 9g, **Protein** 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 10mg (0% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 20mg (0% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Sugar Free Product Collection

Sugar Free Chocolate Chip Cookie Net Wt. 1.2oz (34g)

INGREDIENTS:

Wheat Flour, Sugar Free Chocolate Chips (Maltitol, Chocolate Liquor [Processed With Alkali], Cocoa Butter, Sorbitan Tristearate and Soy Lecithin [Emulsifiers], Vanilla), **Maltitol, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Water, Contains less than 2% of Raisins, Salt, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda, Sucralose.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs
Produced in a plant that handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

*Cheryl’s sugar free products are not a low calorie food.
Excess consumption may have a laxative effect.*

Nutrition Facts	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (34g), Amount per serving:
Calories 120	Total Fat 7g (9% DV), Saturated Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 20mg (7% DV), Sodium 140mg (6% DV), Total Carbohydrate 15g (5% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 0g (Includes 0g Added Sugars, 0% DV), Sugar Alcohol 10g, Protein 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 8mg (0% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 51mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gluten Free Product Collection

Gluten Free Fudge Brownie Net Wt. 1.4oz (40g)

INGREDIENTS:

Salted Butter (Cream, Salt), **Eggs**, **Milk Chocolate** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Unsweetened Chocolate, Sunflower Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), **Sugar**, **Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Flour Blend** (White Rice Flour, Tapioca Flour, Corn Starch), **Unsweetened Chocolate**, **Cocoa Processed with Alkali**, **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Contains Egg, Milk

Nutrition Facts Serving size: 1 Brownie (40g),
Amount per serving: Calories 190 , Total Fat 12g (15% DV),
Saturated Fat 7g (35% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 50mg (17% DV),
Sodium 110mg (5% DV), Total Carbohydrate 19g (7% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g
(7% DV), Total Sugars 14g (Includes 14g Added Sugars, 28% DV), Protein
2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 27mg (2% DV), Iron 2mg (10% DV),
Potassium 131mg (2% DV). % DV = % Daily Value.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gluten Free Product Collection

Gluten Free Chocolate Chip Cookie Net Wt. 1oz (28g)

INGREDIENTS:

Flour Blend (White Rice Flour, Tapioca Flour, Corn Starch), **Milk Chocolate** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Unsweetened Chocolate, Sunflower Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), **Salted Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Semisweet Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose, Sunflower Lecithin), **Eggs**, **Sugar**, **Leavening** (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**, **Xanthan Gum**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Contains Egg, Milk.

Nutrition Facts	Serving size: 1 Cookie (28g),	Amount
per serving: Calories 130 , Total Fat 6g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 20mg (7% DV), Sodium 115mg (5% DV), Total Carbohydrate 18g (7% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 10g (Includes 9g Added Sugars, 18% DV), Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 18mg (2% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potassium 42mg (0% DV). % DV = % Daily Value.		

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gluten Free Product Collection

Gluten Free Oatmeal Raisin Cookie Net Wt. 1oz (28g)

INGREDIENTS:

Rolled Oats, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), **Flour Blend** (White Rice Flour, Tapioca Flour, Corn Starch), **Golden Raisins, Salted Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Sugar, Baking Soda, Ground Cinnamon, Natural Flavors, Salt, Xanthan Gum.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Contains Egg, Milk

Nutrition Facts	Serving size: 1 Cookie (28g), Amount
per serving: Calories 110 , Total Fat 3.5g (4% DV), Saturated Fat 2g (10% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 20mg (7% DV), Sodium 95mg (4% DV), Total Carbohydrate 19g (7% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 10g (Includes 7g Added Sugars, 14% DV), Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 14mg (2% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potassium 66mg (2% DV). % DV = % Daily Value.	

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gluten Free Product Collection

Gluten Free Snickerdoodle Cookie Net Wt .75oz (21g)

INGREDIENTS:

Flour Blend (White Rice Flour, Tapioca Flour, Corn Starch), **Salted Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Sugar**, **Powdered Sugar** (Sugar, Corn Starch), **Eggs**, **Nonfat Dry Milk**, **Natural Flavors**, **Salt**, **Xanthan Gum**, **Baking Soda**, **Ground Cinnamon**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Contains Egg, Milk.

Nutrition Facts Serving size: 1 Cookie (21g), Amount
per serving: Calories 90 , Total Fat 4g (5% DV), Saturated Fat 2.5g (13% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 20mg (7% DV), Sodium 65mg (3% DV), Total Carbohydrate 14g (5% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 7g (Includes 7g Added Sugars, 14% DV), Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 5mg (0% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potassium 10mg (0% DV). % DV = % Daily Value.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gluten Free Product Collection

Gluten Free Buttercream Frosted Sugar Cookie Net Wt. 1.35oz (38g)

INGREDIENTS:

Cookie [Flour Blend (White Rice Flour, Tapioca Flour, Corn Starch), Salted Butter (Cream, Salt), Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Eggs, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavors, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Baking Soda], **Icing** [Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Salted Butter (Cream, Salt), Evaporated Milk (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), Natural Flavors].

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Contains Egg, Milk.

Nutrition Facts	Serving size: 1 Cookie (38g),	Amount
per serving: Calories 160 , Total Fat 6g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 25mg (8% DV), Sodium 85mg (4% DV), Total Carbohydrate 26g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 19g (Includes 19g Added Sugars, 38% DV), Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 10mg (0% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potassium 16mg (0% DV). % DV = % Daily Value.		

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Gluten Free Product Collection

Gluten Free Red Buttercream Frosted Sugar Cookie Net Wt. 1.35oz (38g)

INGREDIENTS:

Cookie [Flour Blend (White Rice Flour, Tapioca Flour, Corn Starch), Salted Butter (Cream, Salt), Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Eggs, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural Flavors, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Baking Soda], **Icing** [Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Salted Butter (Cream, Salt), Evaporated Milk (Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3), Natural Flavors, Red 40].

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
Contains Egg, Milk.

Nutrition Facts		Serving size: 1 Cookie (38g), Amount
per serving:		Calories 160 , Total Fat 6g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 25mg (8% DV), Sodium 85mg (4% DV), Total Carbohydrate 26g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 19g (Includes 19g Added Sugars, 38% DV), Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 10mg (0% DV), Iron 0mg (0% DV), Potassium 16mg (0% DV). % DV = % Daily Value.

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Vegan Cookie Product Collection

Vegan Frosted Cut-Out Cookie Net Wt. 1.5oz (43g)

INGREDIENTS:

POWDERED SUGAR (SUCROSE, CORNSTARCH [TO PREVENT CAKING]), **WHEAT FLOUR**, **SHORTENING** (PALM OIL), **SUGAR**, **EGG SUBSTITUTE** (WATER, MUNG BEAN, PROTEIN ISOLATE, EXPELLER PRESSED, CANOLA OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: DEHYDRATED ONIONS, GELLAN GUM, CARROT EXTRACTIVES [FOR COLOR], **NATURAL FLAVORS**, **TURMERIC EXTRACTIVES** [FOR COLOR], **POTASSIUM CITRATE**, **SALT**, **SOY LECITHIN**, **SUGAR**, **TAPIOCA SYRUP SOLIDS**, **TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE**, **TRANSGLUTAMINASE**, **NISIN** [PRESERVATIVE]), **COCONUT MILK** (COCONUT EXTRACT, WATER, GUAR GUM, SUCROSE ESTER, SODIUM CARBOXYMETHYL CELLULOSE, XANTHAN GUM), **WATER**, **WHEAT FIBER**, **LEAVENING** (CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ADIPIC ACID, CORNSTARCH), **NATURAL FLAVORS**, **BAKING SODA**, **SALT**.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

CONTAINS COCONUT, SOY, WHEAT.

PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT MANUFACTURES WITH EGG, MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, TREE NUTS, WHEAT.

CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS.

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving		% DV	Amount/serving		% DV						
	Total Fat		8g	10%	Total Carb.		26g	9%				
	Sat. Fat		4g	20%	Fiber		< 1 g	2%				
	Trans Fat		0g		Total Sugars		18g					
	Cholest.		0mg	0%	Incl. 18g Added Sugars		36%					
Serv. size 1 Cookie (43g)	Sodium		95mg	4%	Protein		2g					
Calories	180		Vit. D		0%	• Calcium		2%	• Iron	2%	• Potas.	0%
Per serving												

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Vegan Cookie Product Collection

Vegan Sugar Cookie
Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)

INGREDIENTS:
WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SHORTENING (PALM OIL), EGG SUBSTITUTE (WATER, MUNG BEAN PROTEIN ISOLATE, EXPELLER PRESSED, CANOLA OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: DEHYDRATED ONIONS, GELLAN GUM, CARROT EXTRACTIVES [FOR COLOR], NATURAL FLAVORS, TURMERIC EXTRACTIVES [FOR COLOR], POTASSIUM CITRATE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, SUGAR, TAPIOCA SYRUP SOLIDS, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, TRANSGLUTAMINASE, NISIN [PRESERVATIVE]), **WATER, WHEAT FIBER, LEAVENING** (CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ADIPIC ACID, CORNSTARCH), **SALT, BAKING SODA, NATURAL FLAVORS.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
CONTAINS CONTAINS SOY, WHEAT.

PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT MANUFACTURES WITH EGG, MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, TREE NUTS, WHEAT.

CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS.

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving		% DV	Amount/serving		% DV			
	Total Fat		8g	10%	Total Carb.		26g	9%	
	Sat. Fat		4g	20%	Fiber		< 1 g	3%	
	Trans Fat		0g		Total Sugars		13g		
	Cholest.		0mg	0%	Incl. 12g Added Sugars		24%		
Serv. size	Sodium		170mg	7%	Protein		3g		
1 Cookie (45g)	Vit. D		0%	• Calcium	4%	• Iron	2%	• Potas.	0%
Calories	Per serving		190						

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Vegan Cookie Product Collection

Vegan Chocolate Chip Cookie Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)

INGREDIENTS:
WHEAT FLOUR, SEMI SWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], SOY LECITHIN, SALT), **LIGHT BROWN SUGAR** (SUGAR, MOLASSES), **SUGAR, ROASTED SUNFLOWER SEED PASTE, EGG SUBSTITUTE** (WATER, MUNG BEAN, PROTEIN ISOLATE, EXPELLER PRESSED, CANOLA OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: DEHYDRATED ONIONS, GELLAN GUM, CARROT AND TURMERIC EXTRACTIVES [FOR COLOR], NATURAL FLAVORS, POTASSIUM CITRATE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, SUGAR, TAPIOCA SYRUP SOLIDS, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, TRANSGLUTAMINASE, NISIN [PRESERVATIVE]), **SHORTENING** (PALM OIL), **WATER, FRUCTOSE, WHEAT FIBER, SALT, LEAVENING** (CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, ADIPIC ACID, CORNSTARCH), **NATURAL FLAVOR.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
CONTAINS SOY, WHEAT.
PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT MANUFACTURES WITH EGG, MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, TREE NUTS, WHEAT.

CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS.

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving		% DV	Amount/serving		% DV
	Total Fat	7g	9%	Total Carb.	27g	10%
Serv. size 1 Cookie (45g)	Sat. Fat	2.5g	12%	Fiber	2g	6%
	Trans Fat	0g		Total Sugars	17g	
Calories 180 Per serving	Cholest.	0mg	0%	Incl. 17g Added Sugars	34%	
	Sodium	135mg	6%	Protein	3g	
		Vit. D	0%	Calcium	4%	Iron 6% • Potas. 2%

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Cheryl's Cookies

Vegan Cookie Product Collection

Vegan Chocolate Chunk Cookie with Marshmallows Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)

INGREDIENTS:

WHEAT FLOUR, SHORTENING (PALM OIL), MARSHMALLOWS (TAPIOCA SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, FILTERED WATER, TAPIOCA STARCH, CARRAGEENAN, SOY PROTEIN, VANILLA), DARK BROWN SUGAR, SUGAR, SEMI SWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE [PROCESSED WITH ALKALI], SOY LECITHIN, SALT), EGG SUBSTITUTE (WATER, MUNG BEAN, PROTEIN ISOLATE, EXPELLER PRESSED, CANOLA OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: DEHYDRATED ONIONS, GELLAN GUM, CARROT AND TURMERIC EXTRACTIVES [FOR COLOR], NATURAL FLAVORS, POTASSIUM CITRATE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, SUGAR, TAPIOCA SYRUP SOLIDS, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, TRANSGLUTAMINASE, NISIN [PRESERVATIVE]), ROASTED SUNFLOWER SEED PASTE, INVERT SUGAR SYRUP, COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, WATER, WHEAT FIBER, SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE POWDER (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, DEXTROSE), NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, LEAVENING (CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ADIPIC ACID, CORNSTARCH), BAKING SODA.

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:
CONTAINS SOY, WHEAT.**

PRODUCED IN A FACILITY THAT MANUFACTURES WITH EGG, MILK, PEANUTS, SOY, TREE NUTS, WHEAT.

CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS.

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving		% DV	Amount/serving		% DV			
	Total Fat		9g	12%	Total Carb.		26g	9%	
	Sat. Fat		3.5g	18%	Fiber		2g	6%	
	Trans Fat		0g		Total Sugars		16g		
	Cholest.		0mg	0%	Incl. 15g Added Sugars		30%		
Serv. size 1 Cookie (45g)	Sodium		125mg	5%	Protein		3g		
Calories	190		Vit. D		0%	• Calcium		4%	
Per serving					• Iron		4%	• Potas.	2%